
u

IL{}-},-Kl:,l l.l l}lO-l'l l,\I{}IACELTTIC,\L CORPORATION LI}Il l'l.ll)
(Procu rement Cell)

(,,\ ( Jovcrnnrcnt of Nlaharashtra Llndcrtaking)
Ilegtl. ()flicc : Acharva l)onde \lalg. Parel, Mumbai {00 012. ( l.r-l)lA)

Phonc No : 012 1.1 I 29320 - Ii
Managing Director : 021-2.11 50628

General Manager-(Procurrment Cell):
022-24 t00478

Websitc : http:,1rr s *.r acc inehallline.conr

ll-nrail : procu rementcell[a' haflkinemum bai.com

Xo. b957 ,[Iaflkine/Procurement Cell/ f-3233/C- I l3
Inj. Streptokinase 15 Lac / Budget Source

Free Drug 2020-21 NHM FMR 6.2.21.1nH512020-21
Date ? lq .9 j .2022

( yrrFffq dTr ffi- \R!r.1\+a)
(ffi ioRo.Rr)

Sub: - Supply of Inj. Streptokinase l5 Lac
Ref: - l.Tender No. f,-3233 Injection PhaseI 2020-21

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated -22.06.2021
3. c{16ftc qre6n - wrcr fto|q aqiq. : - gqlrqr -q11o/ c.!r. Rt/s{Rtrq-s

fr{is':-R o. to.RoRo (yqlt-dq riEr ffi - 11,.:.1qrt&)

With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 your online bid has been
accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-C of Tender Document enclosed herervith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
3. Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled
to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more
than l0% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Paymcnt Terms : 100 0% Payrnent shall be paid on receipt & acceptance ofstores in good
conditions by the consignee

5. Labelling:: The word "For usc of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding sliould be on
boxes of Supplied item al Consignee level.

Tender
& ltem
No.

Name Of The Item Specification Of Item Quantit)
For DHS

Total
Amount

Rs.(lnclusivc
All Taxes)

E-3233
(117)

Inj. Streptokinase
15 Lac

Inj. Streptokinase l5
l,acs/Vial 2000

7ss_5s0/-

(Per Vial)
l5,ll,t00/-

Total amount in rr ords- Fifteen Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred Onlv/-

E-3233 lni, Streptokinase l5 Lac Page 1

To,
M/s. Samarth Life sciences Pvt. Ltd
Nangal Uperla, Swarghat Road,
Nalagarh, Distt. Solan (H.P).
Email lD: Samarth.tendcrslalsamarthlifc.com

Unit Rate
Including AII

Taxes Rs.



6. Acc('ptrtncc !t lleccipt: In plescribcrl lirrnral crtcIr:ttl .lt shoulc] be subnrittetl in ()r'isirt:rl
( crlilicate co|\ to the pulchasing aulholitr alorLl \\ill) tril)licalc coPics ol'1hc lrtroicc.

7. 'I'hc ('onsignres upon Recicpt of the nrntelial should issrre lcceptance certilicate uithin 7

rlars of rr:ceipt ol material in 1'uo copics.()nr coJrr shrtukl handcd ovcr Io Supplicr and Onc
('opr should be senl to Haffliine Bio-l'harnra( l'rocu rement Cell)Bv mail or errtitil.
Enrail Il)-lrrocurcmcnlce ll i.r haflkittcnt utn hui,cont

8. Ceflilicatc coll) to the purchasing authoritr alongrlithtriplicatccopiesofthclnroicc.
9. Anahsis Report :: Manutactures should submil copl ot'Drugs analYsis repoft to c-ach corrsigrrec

lbl each batch supplied rr ith copy of the sanre along rlith invoice to Managing Director. Haftline"
Bio Phalnraceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proculcrncnl C'cll). Murnbai.

10. Delivery Challan Should be sent in the nanrc ol'corrsignec in dr.rplicate. lt should specifl, Narne

of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director. llaffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurenrcnl Cell), Mutnbai

I l. Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
Fall Clause: lt is a condition ofthe contract tlrat allthrough tlre currency thereof, the price at

which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any
customer during the currency ofthe rate contracl and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly f'urnish such information to us to
anable to ammend the contract rates fbr subsequent supplies.

I 2. You are requested to submit following within I 5 days from receipt of this letter.
l. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.

2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs 453331 (3% of total value) from Nationalized
/Scheduled commercial bank in favor ol Haflkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd, Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be

minimum for the period 2 months from the date olexpiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs 226671- (1.5% o1'order value) inthe followin account

Consignee
Mfg Licence No.

As per list enclosed.
Form -28 Lic. no. MB/09/791, Form -25 Lic. no. MNB/09/790
validity -24103 12025

M/s. Samarth Life sciences Pvt. Ltd
Nangal Uperla, Swarghat Road,
Nalagarh, Distt. Solan (H.P).

qr. csRrdc d{-dr siq qr-qai q dia

Location of Factory

#)./
Smt. Sushfma patil

(General Manager)'-
Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.'

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai-1
Copy to: 1) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai

2) Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited
Procurement Cell, Mumbai.

3) Office File
Copy to Consignee : As Per List.

They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary. Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai.

N0. of accourt IFSC CodcNanrc of Account Name of Branch Account

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS

AccouIlt

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

60381379835 MAH80000079

E-3233 In.i, Streptokinase 15 Lac Page 2



M/s. Samarth l-ilf' scicnccs l)r l. l-trl
l)HS,lllrrnbai.

Consi net l,isr l or l n Slrc toliinasc I5 l.lrc
l)eliven riotl

l'0 Rclcrcncc No.

{5 l)ar s

No. rS57ll'l- 3231 /llllP('1,/ Inj. Streptokinase l5
Lac./ lludgct Sourrc Iiree l)rug 2(12{l-21 NHNt }'Ml{
6.2.21 .l/202t.
l)atc:- 11 . I 3 .21t22

Namc of Schcnrc
NtllVl Free Drug Senices FMR

6.2.21.1 / 2020-21
Suppll rr.c.f.datc of orde rSr.No. Namc of f)islrict

CS

Grand Total

I Palghar 20 20

2 Raigad 290 290
3 \ashik J90 390
{ Dhule l{) l0
5 Nandurbar I00 t00
6 Sola pu r 20 2{l
7 Satara 90 90
8 Kolhapur 2 ()0 200
9 Ratnagiri 150 150

l0 Aurangabad l0 l0
1l 50 50
t2 Parbhani 90 90
13 Hingoli l0 l0
l,l Latur 20 20
l5 Osmanabad 200 200
l6 Beed t0 l0
t7 Nandcd 30 30
l8 AmraYati 20 20
l9 l5 l5

Buldhana 200 200
2t Wardha l0 l0
22 Gondia l5 l5
23 Chandrapur 20 20
24 Gadchiroli 30 30

Total 2000 2000

qt. q6rqtrT'dc dr"m ciid qrq),i q r,r,il

Z
Yr\-.-:--

Snrt Srt.l':rntr I'atit
(General Manager)

Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

E-3233 Ini. Streptokinase l5 Lac Page 7

I

I
I

IJalna

I

Yeotmal
20


